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Newspaper
1 7/26/1926 |District to Build Big Dump System Clipping General Public The Evening Star, Will P. Kennedy 2 000001 000002
Excerpt From Report of the Government of the District of Columbia for Year Ended June 30,
2 6/30/1941 (1941 Report District of Columbia District of Columbia 2 000003 000004
Excerpt From Report of the Government of the District of Columbia for Year Ended June 30,
3 6/30/1942 1942 Report District of Columbia District of Columbia 4 000005 000008
Excerpt From Report of the Government of the District of Columbia for Year Ended June 30,
4 6/30/1945 (1945 Report District of Columbia District of Columbia 2 000009 000010
Excerpt From Report of the Government of the District of Columbia for Year Ended June 30,
5 6/30/1946 |1946 Report District of Columbia District of Columbia 2 000011 000012
Excerpt From Report of the Government of the District of Columbia for Year Ended June 30,
6 6/30/1947 |1947 Report District of Columbia District of Columbia 4 000013 000016
Excerpt From Report of the Government of the District of Columbia for Year Ended June 30,
7 6/30/1948 1948 Report District of Columbia District of Columbia 2 000017 000018
Excerpt From Report of the Government of the District of Columbia for Year Ended June 30,
8 6/30/1951 (1951 Report District of Columbia District of Columbia 2 000019 000020
Excerpt From Report of the Government of the District of Columbia for Year Ended June 30,
9 6/30/1952 1952 Report District of Columbia District of Columbia 2 000021 000022
Land Record No. 428, George Washington Memorial Parkway, Section 4, Prince Georges
10 10/4/1962 |County, Maryland Land Record National Park Service, National Capital Region National Park Service, National Capital Region 9 000023 000031
11 1967 Land Record No. 559, Shepherd Parkway, Reservation No. 421, District of Columbia Land Record National Park Service, National Capital Region National Park Service, National Capital Region 3 000032 000034
U.S. Department of Health, Education, And U.S. Department of Health, Education, And
Welfare, Public Health Service, Consumer Welfare, Public Health Service, Consumer
Protection and Environmental Health Service, Protection and Environmental Health Service,
12 5/14/1970 |Kenilworth Model Sanitary Landfill, Interim Report on a Solid Waste Demonstration Project Report Environmental Control Administration Environmental Control Administration 132 000035 000166
13 1971 Solid Waste Management Plan Status Report 1970 Report District of Columbia District of Columbia 133 000167 000299
14 1972 Burn, Bury or What? Filmscripts on Solid Waste Management Filmscript U.S. Environmental Protectin Agency Stuart Finley, Inc. 10 000300 000309
15 12/6/1979 |Scientists Find Gas 'Lakes' Under Garbage Article Washington Post Paul Hodge, The Washington Post 3 000310 000312
16 3/00/1981 [Methane Recovery from Landfills Article Johns Hopkins APL Technical Digest Linda Green Phillips and Steven L. Shadel 6 000313 000318
17 8/00/1981 |Information Base for a Development Concept Plan Kenilworth Park and the Aquatic Gardens Report National Capital Parks - East National Park Service, Denver Service Center 295 000319 000613
Preliminary Assessment/Site Investigation of Oxon Cove Landfill; Washington, DC/Maryland,
18 2/00/2002 [Volume I of Il Report National Park Service, National Capital Region Ecology and Environment, Inc. 100 000614 000713
Preliminary Assessment/Site Investigation of Oxon Cove Landfill, Washington, DC/Maryland,
19 2/00/2002 [Volume Il of I Report National Park Service, National Capital Region Ecology and Environment, Inc. 690 000714 001403
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National Park Service, U.S. Department of the National Park Service, U.S. Department of the
20 9/2/2003 |National Register of Historic Places Registration Form, Oxon Cove park, Oxon Cove, Maryland Plan Interior Interior 82 001404 001485
District of Columbia, Office of the Deputy Mayor
21 1/30/2009 [Report of Phase | Environmental Site Assessment; Oxon Cove Site; Southeast, Washington, DC Report for Planning & Economic Development MACTEC Engineering and Consulting, Inc. 213 001486 001698
District of Columbia, Office of the Deputy Mayor
22 3/12/2009 |Sampling and Analysis Plan for Site Evaluation Activities Plan for Planning & Economic Development MACTEC Engineering and Consulting, Inc. 32 001699 001730
Phase Il Environmental Site Assessment and Geotechnical Feasibility Report; Oxon Cove Site District of Columbia, Office of the Deputy Mayor
23 6/8/2009 [(US Reservation 421); Southeast, Washington, DC Report for Planning & Economic Development MACTEC Engineering and Consulting, Inc. 281 001731 002011
District Department Of the Environment, Office of | District Department Of the Environment, Office of
Natural Resource, Natural Resource,
24 8/00/2010 |Oxon Run Watershed Implementation Plan (WIP) Plan Watershed Protection Division Watershed Protection Division 90 002012 002101
District of Columbia Historic Preservation Office, Patsy M. Fletcher and Kim Elliott, District of
25 2012 Ward 8 Heritage Guide, A Discussion of Ward Eight Cultural and Heritage Resources Report District of Columbia Office of Planning Columbia Historic Preservation Office 38 002102 002139
26 12/23/2014 |Site of Future DC Farm Turns Out to be Festering, Contaminated Dump Article The Associated Press Ben Nuckols 3 002140 002142
National Park Service, U.S. Department of the National Park Service, U.S. Department of the
27 09/00/2016 |Foundation Document, National Capital Parks — East, District of Columbia / Maryland Plan Interior Interior 278 002143 002420
National Park Service, U.S. Department of the
28 09/00/2016 |Oxon cove Multi-Use Biker Trail, Environmental Assessment Report Interior National Park Service, National Capital Parks - East 86 002421 002506
National Park Service, U.S. Department of the National Park Service, U.S. Department of the
29 12/00/2016 |Foundation Document Overview, Oxon Cove Park, District of Columbia/Maryland Plan Interior Interior 4 002507 002510
Site Visit Health and Safety Plan, Oxon Cove Landfill, National Capital Parks - East,
30 12/21/2018 | Washington, DC Plan National Park Service, National Capital Parks - East! The Johnson Company, Inc. 8 002511 002518
Donna Davies, National Capital Parks-East CERCLA
31 2/22/2019 |Site Visit Summary, Oxon Cove Landfill Memorandum Oxon Cove Landfill Site File PM 4 002519 002522
Initial Landfill Gas Assessment Health and Safety Plan, Oxon Cove Landfill, National Capital
32 11/21/2019 |Parks - East, Washington, DC and Maryland Plan National Park Service, National Capital Parks - East The Johnson Company, Inc. 54 002523 002576
Donna Davies, CERCLA Project Manager, National
33 3/6/2020 |Preliminary Landfill Gas Assessment, Oxon Cove Landfill Site Memorandum Park Service, National Capital Parks-East Jonathan Ordway, PE, The Johnson Company, Inc. 5 002577 002581
Donna Davies, Federal Government Lead, National
34 4/29/2020 |Contaminated Site Management Plan, Oxon Cove/Oxon Hill Farm, Oxon Cove Landfill, SNCR97 Plan National Park Service, National Capital Parks - East Park Service 78 002582 002659
Donna Davies, CERCLA Project Manager,
Potential Environmental Hazards Communication, Proposed Geotechnical Investigation of Bike Ashleigh Quillen, DHM Design Landscape National Park Service (NPS), National Capital Parks
35 11/3/2020 |Trail Memorandum Architecture - East (NACE) 31 002660 002690
Final Field Sampling Plan for Perimeter Soil Gas Monitoring, Oxon Cove Park, Oxon Cove
36 4/4/2022  |Landfill, 5SNCR97 Plan National Park Service, National Capital Parks - East Vanasse Hangen Brustlin, Inc. 21 002691 002711
Dr. Jason G. Theuer, Ph.D., Acting Supervisory
Management Summary: Phase | Archaeological Resources Survey for Soil Gas Monitoring Manager History & Culture, National Capital
37 9/19/2022 |Project, Oxon Cove Landfill Site, Oxon Cove Park, Prince Georges County, Maryland Memorandum Region Ben Donnan, RPA, Archaeologist, VHB 10 002712 002721
Perimeter Soil Gas Assessment Summary, Oxon Cove Landfill, Oxon Cove Park, Washington DC Oxon Cove Landfill Contaminated Site Team
38 2/24/2023 |& Prince George's County Maryland Memorandum (Donna Davies, NPS; Jeffrey Johnson, DOI) Vanasse Hangen Brustlin, Inc. 76 002722 002797




